
PORTUGAL (ANA)

UNITED KINGDOM
JAPAN (KANSAI AIRPORTS)

FRANCE
CHILE (NUEVO PUDAHUEL)

CAMBODIA (CAMBODIA AIRPORTS)

UNITED STATES
SERBIA

+6.7%
-1.5%

+16.6%
+7.7%
+7.5%

+15.0%
+11.4%

+9.3%

18,425
15,908
13,486

6,230
6,187
2,810
2,648
2,139

Passenger tra�c growth: +6.9%
in Q3 2019 (vs Q3 2018)

72 million passengers

GrowthNb of passengers
in thousands

VINCI AIRPORTS:
TRAFFIC GROWTH IN Q3 2019

46 airports
in 12 countries

Strong growth
at Lisbon airport
(+7.7%)

Solid growth
in France (+6.5% at
Lyon-Saint Exupéry;
+16.9% at Nantes Atlantique)

Resilience of the VINCI Airports business model:
strong geographical diversi�cation and large airlines portfolio




