VINCI AIRPORTS: TRAFFIC GROWTH IN Q3 2019

46 airports



Solid growth

+16.9% at Nantes Atlantique)

Lyon-Saint Exupéry;

at Lisbon airport

Passenger traffic growth: +6.9%

in Q3 2019 (vs Q3 2018) 72 million passengers		
	Nb of passengers in thousands	Growth
PORTUGAL (ANA)	18,425	+6.7%
UNITED KINGDOM	15,908	-1.5%
JAPAN (KANSAI AIRPORTS)	13,486	+16.6%
FRANCE	6,230	+7.7%
CHILE (NUEVO PUDAHUEL)	6,187	+7.5%
CAMBODIA (CAMBODIA AIRPORTS)	2,810	+15.0%
UNITED STATES	2,648	+11.4%
SERBIA	2,139	+9.3%

Resilience of the VINCI Airports business model:

strong geographical diversification and large airlines portfolio